

S.C. 117/25

Order no. 06 dated 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for charge hearing.

Out of four (4) accused, three (3) accused (on bail) are present in court.

Other one (1) accused is produced from J/C.

Accused Md. Sahid @ Chikna Bikki files an application for charge hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocates for all the four (4) accused persons, regarding charge hearing, in full length.

Fix 28.01.2026 for order in respect of applications for charge hearing.

D/C by me,