

**Present : Sri Madhusudan Pal**  
**Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.**  
**(J.O. Code 00925)**

S.C. 117/25 (CIS 116/25)

Order no. 10 dated 30.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, production and framing of charge.

Out of four (4) accused, three (3) accused (on bail) are present in court.

Other one (1) accused namely Md. Sahid @ Chikna Bikki is not produced form J/C today.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Regular P.O. is on duty (S.I.R.). Ld. ADJ-FTC., Serampore is in-charge of this court.

Fix 02.05.2026 for appearance, production and framing of charge.

ADJ-2nd Court, Serampore  
(in-charge)