

S.C. 117/25 (CIS 116/25)

Order no. 12 dated 13.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, production and framing of charge.

Out of four (4) accused, three (3) accused namely Ajay Mondal, Sk. Sakir and Sourav Adhikary (on bail) are present in court.

Other one (1) accused namely Md. Sahid @ Chikna Bikki is produced form J/C today.

Ld. P.P. is absent today.

Fix 15.06.2026 for appearance, production and framing of charge.

D/C by me,